RESOLUTION NO. 2025-07(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, ROCKWALL COUNTY TEXAS, CASTING A NOMINATION FOR A CANDIDATE FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ROCKWALL CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6.0301(F) OF THE STATE PROPERTY TAX CODE, AND DIRECTING THAT THE CITY SECRETARY NOTIFY INTERESTED PARTIES OF SAID ACTION.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 6.03(L) of the State Property Tax Code, the City of Wylie may nominate a candidate to fill a vacancy for the Board of Directors of the Central Appraisal District; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TI WYLIE, TEXAS:	HE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
•	of Wylie, Texas does hereby nominaters of the Rockwall Central Appraisal District.
<u>SECTION 2</u> : The City Secretary is hereby directed Resolution, and notify all appropriate parties of this action.	d to submit the official nomination, written
DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City C 25th day of February, 2025.	ouncil of the City of Wylie, Texas, on this
	Matthew Porter, Mayor
ATTEST TO:	
Stephanie Storm, City Secretary	